505467517 05/09/2019 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5514320

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASS	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMI	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
		Name	Name Exec		Execution Date	
NOREL S.A.					04/30/2019	
RECEIVING PARTY I	ΟΑΤΑ					
Name: NOREL ANIMAL NUTRITION USA INC.						
Street Address:	5365 BA	5365 BAY OAKS DRIVE				
City:	PASADE	PASADENA				
State/Country:	TEXAS	TEXAS				
Postal Code:	77505					
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 1					
Property Type		Ν	lumber			
Patent Number:	7	550504				
	· · ·					
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA					
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		88)737-1649	737-1649			
		,				
Correspondence will		he e-mail addr				
Correspondence will using a fax number,	if provided;	he e-mail addr				
	if provided; 9	he e-mail addr if that is unsuc	ccessful, it will be s			
<i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Phone:	<i>if provided;</i> 9 a	he e-mail addr if that is unsud 193425479	<i>ccessful, it will be s</i> awgroup.com			
<i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email:	<i>if provided;</i> 9 a e: C	he e-mail addr if that is unsud 193425479 rszafran@olivel LIVE LAW GRO	<i>ccessful, it will be s</i> awgroup.com	ent via US		
Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	<i>if provided;</i> 9 a e: C 1	he e-mail addr if that is unsuc 193425479 rszafran@olivel LIVE LAW GRC 25 EDINBURGH	<i>ccessful, it will be s</i> awgroup.com OUP, PLLC	ent via US		
Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	<i>if provided;</i> 9 a e: C 1 C	he e-mail addr if that is unsuc 193425479 rszafran@olivel LIVE LAW GRC 25 EDINBURGH	<i>ccessful, it will be s</i> awgroup.com OUP, PLLC H SOUTH DRIVE, SI CAROLINA 27511	ent via US		
Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	<i>if provided;</i> 9 a e: C 1 C NUMBER:	he e-mail addr if that is unsue 193425479 rszafran@olivel LIVE LAW GRO 25 EDINBURGH ARY, NORTH O	<i>ccessful, it will be s</i> awgroup.com OUP, PLLC H SOUTH DRIVE, SI CAROLINA 27511	ent via US		
Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	<i>if provided;</i> 9 a e: C 1 C NUMBER:	he e-mail addr if that is unsue 193425479 rszafran@olivel LIVE LAW GRO 25 EDINBURGH ARY, NORTH O	<i>ccessful, it will be s</i> awgroup.com DUP, PLLC H SOUTH DRIVE, SI CAROLINA 27511 TIL A. FUIERER	ent via US		
Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTEI SIGNATURE:	<i>if provided;</i> 9 a e: C 1 C NUMBER:	the e-mail addr if that is unsuc 193425479 rszafran@olivel LIVE LAW GRO 25 EDINBURGH ARY, NORTH O 631-113-U TRISTAN A	<i>ccessful, it will be s</i> awgroup.com OUP, PLLC H SOUTH DRIVE, SI CAROLINA 27511 TIL A. FUIERER uierer/	ent via US		
Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTEI SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	<i>if provided;</i> 9 a e: C 1 C NUMBER:	he e-mail addr if that is unsuc 193425479 rszafran@olivel LIVE LAW GRC 25 EDINBURGH ARY, NORTH C 631-113-U TRISTAN / /tristan a. fr	<i>ccessful, it will be s</i> awgroup.com OUP, PLLC H SOUTH DRIVE, SI CAROLINA 27511 TIL A. FUIERER uierer/	ent via US		
Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	if provided; 9 a e: C 1 C NUMBER: R:	he e-mail addr if that is unsuc 193425479 rszafran@olivel LIVE LAW GRC 25 EDINBURGH ARY, NORTH C 631-113-U TRISTAN / /tristan a. fr	<i>ccessful, it will be s</i> awgroup.com OUP, PLLC H SOUTH DRIVE, SI CAROLINA 27511 TIL A. FUIERER uierer/	ent via US		
Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTEI SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3	<i>if provided;</i> 9 a e: C 1 C NUMBER: R: page1.tif	he e-mail addr if that is unsuc 193425479 rszafran@olivel LIVE LAW GRC 25 EDINBURGH ARY, NORTH C 631-113-U TRISTAN / /tristan a. fr	<i>ccessful, it will be s</i> awgroup.com OUP, PLLC H SOUTH DRIVE, SI CAROLINA 27511 TIL A. FUIERER uierer/	ent via US		

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WE, NOREL S.A., having the head office at Jesús Aprendiz 19, 1° A-B, Madrid, E-28007, SPAIN, and owning rights, title, and interest in and to the patent(s) and/or patent application(s) identified in Schedule A hereto (the "Patents"), do hereby assign our right, title and undivided interest in and to the patent(s) and/or patent application(s) identified in Schedule A hereto to the following assignee:

NOREL ANIMAL NUTRITION USA INC.

5365 BAY OAKS DRIVE PASADENA, TX 77505 USA

NOW, **THEREFORE**, as of the date below, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by NOREL S.A. and NOREL ANIMAL NUTRITION USA INC., (the "**Parties**") by their execution of this Assignment below, the Parties agree that:

NOREL S.A. hereby assigns, transfers, and sets over unto NOREL ANIMAL NUTRITION USA INC., their successors and assigns, free of all encumbrances, in and to said Patents and the inventions claimed therein, including: all original, reissued, and reexamined letters patent that originate therefrom in this and in foreign countries, all rights of priority, all continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part and substitute patent applications that may be filed therefor in this and in foreign countries, and all original, reissued, and reexamined letters patent applications, that may be filed therefor in this and in foreign countries, and all original, reissued, and reexamined letters patents that may issue from said continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part and substitute patent applications, together with the joint rights to all income derived from said Patents, including the right to sue for past infringement thereof and to recover all damages therefrom for their own use and behalf and for the use and behalf of their successors and assigns; and that

NOREL S.A. hereby authorizes such governmental agencies to identify NOREL ANIMAL NUTRITION USA INC., as the owners of the patent(s) and/or patent application(s) identified in Schedule A.

The signature pages follow

Page 1 of 2

NOREL S. tilleuco ION C.I.F.: A-28617801 (Signature) Jesús Aprendiz, 19 - 1° A y B 28007 MADRID - SPAIN By: FRANCISCO LORI (Print) <u>CEO NORELS.A.</u> (Title) 04/30/2019 (Date)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we hereto set our hand(s) and seal(s) as of the date below.

NOREL ANIMAL NUTRITION USA INC.

Tawalco By

Name: FRANCISCO NORAL

Title: CEO NOREL ANNAL NUTRIPON USA DUC.

Page 2 of 2

SCHEDULE A PATENT(s) / PATENT APPLICATION(s)

OLG Ref. No.	U.S. Patent No.	Issue Date	Status
631-113-UTIL	7,550,504	June 23, 2009	Patented